Thus, the enrollment of 294 individuals will require 588 
intake sessions over approximately 54 months of recruitment.  Of the enrolled 294 individuals, 
the expected dropout rate is 30%; therefore, 206 individuals will be expected to complete all 18 
weeks of double-blind treatment.  

Sample Size:  Two hundred and ninety four (294) subjects will be randomized to one of 3 
groups, low-dose topiramate, high-dose topiramate or placebo control.  

Population: Entry into this study is open to treatment seeking men and women at least 18 years 
of age and to all racial and ethnic subgroups.